507290973 05/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7337898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL M MOORE	04/13/2022
VLADIMIR RODOV	04/10/2022
RICHARD A BLANCHARD	04/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAKAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC		
Street Address:	220 JACKSON ST.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 2000		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94111		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17725326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508671596

Email: BRIAN@PATENTLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: BRIAN OGONOWSKY

Address Line 1: 2080 MARICH WAY, UNIT 16

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PKAL-87	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D OGONOWSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN D OGONOWSKY/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PKAL-87_signed_assignments#page1.tif source=PKAL-87_signed_assignments#page2.tif source=PKAL-87_signed_assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 507290973 REEL: 059950 FRAME: 0742

Attorney Docket No.: PKAL-87

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Paul M. Moore	of	Fremont, CA
Vladimir Rodov	of	Seattle, WA
Richard A. Blanchard	of	Los Altos, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pakal Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 220 Jackson St., Suite 2000, San Francisco, CA 94111, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

ETCH STOP LAYER FOR INJECTING CARRIERS INTO DRIFT LAYER FOR A VERTICAL POWER DEVICE

for which we have executed United States patent application 17/725, 326 on 20 Apr 2022, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	1,3,	day of _	April	, 2022.
				- Ille
				Paul M. Moore

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: PKAL-87

Richard A. Blanchard

Vlamuic folic
Vladimir Rodov
, 2022.

Attorney Docket No.: PKAL-87

Executed this	day of		. 2022.
		VI	adimir Rodov
th	^		
Executed this 10	day ofH	pril	2022.
		Cand A.	Blambord
		Ric	chard A. Blanchard

Page 2 of 2